# 505162354 10/26/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5209121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOBILE TOOL MANAGAMENT, INC.	10/20/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MTM ROBOTICS LLC
Street Address:	11620 49TH PLACE W
Internal Address:	SUITE B
City:	MUKILTEO
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98275

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16010309

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: CHRISTOPHER.FREERKS@FISHERBROYLES.COM.

KEVIN.JABLONSKI@FISHERBROYLES.COM

**Correspondent Name:** FISHERBROYLES LLP **Address Line 1:** 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 4200

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-5119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010907.004US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIND JABLONSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin D. Jablonski/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2018	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=010907\_004US2\_\_16010309\_MTM\_NameChange#page1.tif source=010907\_004US2\_\_16010309\_MTM\_NameChange#page2.tif source=010907\_004US2\_\_16010309\_MTM\_NameChange#page3.tif

PATENT 505162354 REEL: 047346 FRAME: 0360

FILED

OCT 20 2016

WA SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION OF MOBILE TOOL MANAGEMENT, INC. INTO MTM ROBOTICS LLC

10/20/16 3290969-002 \$240.00 R tid: 3350276

Pursuant to RCW 23B.09.040, the business entity named below submits the following Articles of Entity Conversion:

- 1. Mobile Tool Management, Inc., the converting entity, has been converted into MTM Robotics LLC, the surviving entity.
- 2. Prior to conversion, the converting entity was named Mobile Tool Management, Inc., a Washington corporation.
- 3. After the conversion, the surviving entity is named MTM Robotics LLC, a Washington limited liability company.
- 4 The conversion is effective at 11:59 PM on the date of delivery of these Articles of Entity Conversion with the Washington Secretary of State.
- 5. The conversion was duly approved by all of the shareholders of Mobile Tool Management, Inc. pursuant to RCW 23B.09.030.
- Attached hereto is the Certificate of Formation of the surviving entity, MTM 6. Robotics LLC.

MOBILE TOOL MANAGEMENT, INC. A WASHINGTON CORPORATION

By: Midiael Woogerd Michael Woogerd, President

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF MTM ROBOTICS LLC

Pursuant to Title 25 of the Revised Code of Washington, the undersigned does hereby submit this Certificate of Formation for the purpose of forming a limited liability company in connection with the conversion of Mobile Tool Management, Inc., a Washington corporation, to this limited liability company.

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

#### MTM Robotics LLC.

- 2. The name of the initial registered agent is LPSL Corporate Services, Inc., and the initial registered agent office address is 1420 Fifth Ave., Suite 4200, Seattle, WA 98101.
- 3. The address of the principal place of business of the limited liability company is:

11620 49th Place W. Suite B Mukilteo, WA 98275

4. Management of the limited liability company is vested in its Manager. The initial Manager of the limited liability company shall be:

# Michael Woogerd

5. The name and address of the entity executing this Certificate of Formation is:

LPSL Corporate Services, Inc. 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4200 Seattle, WA 98101

6. This Certificate of Formation will be effective at 11:59 PM upon the date of filing with the Washington Secretary of State.

Dated: October 20, 2016.

LPSL CORPORATE SERVICES, INC., as Executor

Ву

Patrick J. Franke, Vice President

#### CONSENT TO APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, LPSL Corporate Services, Inc., hereby consents to serve as registered agent in the State of Washington for MTM Robotics LLC. The undersigned understands that as agent for the Company it will be its responsibility to accept service of process on behalf of the Company; to forward license renewals and all other mail to the Company; and to immediately notify the office of the Secretary of State in the event of its resignation or of any change in the registered office address of the Company.

Dated: October 20, 2016.

LPSL CORPORATE SERVICES, INC., as Registered Agent

By

Patrick J. Franke, Vice President

Street Address: 1420 Fifth Ave., Suite 4200 Seattle, WA 98101

127659.0005/6791048.1

**RECORDED: 10/26/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 047346 FRAME: 0363